

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Onerda Chief in cementing a Triendship between the size nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation the United States, was made possible.

## RESOLUTION # 9-2J-94Z

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and Treaty Tribe recognized by laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, Deborah Heckel, a tribal member, residing at W1389 Culbertson Road, Seymour, WI 54165, has submitted an application for a short-term lease for agricultural purposes; and

WHEREAS, the tribal land selection is described as follows:

The N 1/2 of the NW 1/4 SE 1/4, and the W 1/2 of Lots A & 10, and the E 1/2 of Lot A, including that portion of the E 1/2 of Lots A & 10, set off for agricultural purposes, and as shown on the attached map with the following EXCEPTION:

Commencing at the NW corner of NW 1/4 SE 1/4; thence South, a distance of 220.0 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence East, 396.00 feet; thence South, a distance of 220.0 feet; thence West, 396.00 feet; thence North, 220 feet, more or less, to the Point of Beginning, containing 2.0 acres, more or less, subject to all valid existing rights-of-way of record.

All located within the NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 12, Township 23 North, Range 18 East, 4th P.M., Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 22 acres, more or less, subject to all valid existing rights-of-way of record.

WHEREAS, the lease will be for a term of 5 years, with an annual rent of \$88 due on the anniversary of date of approval.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by this Committee in Kegulay session assembled, that the lease is hereby approved and requests the Superintendent, Great Lakes Agency, to prepare and approve the lease in accordance with applicable regulations; and

Heckel Resolution - Ag. Lease 9-21-942
Page 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee are hereby authorized to execute lease documents for and on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

## CERTIFICATION

> Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee